

3 CA / 254/2025
JAGPAL SINGH Vs. The State /0
(New Usman Pur)

31.01.2026

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Pravesh Kumar and Sh.
Vikash Sherwal.
Respondent with Ld. Counsel Sh. Pramod Singh.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent. The same is taken on record.

Since it is stated by both the sides that they are exploring a possibility of an amicable settlement, at joint request matter stands adjourned for **10.02.2026**.

The appellant is also given a further opportunity to deposit the 20 percent of the compensation amount in the court in terms of previous order by NDOH.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/31.01.2026