

4 CA / 254/2025
JAGPAL SINGH Vs. The State /0
(New Usman Pur)

17.04.2026

Present: Appellant is present with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Pravesh Kumar. Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State/respondent no.1.
Respondent Hari Singh Sharma is also present with Ld Associate counsel Sh. Lakshaya Malhotra.
Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent Hari Singh Sharma is also present through VC.

Since it is stated by both the sides that there are chances of amicable settlement in the present case, at joint request of both the sides, let the matter be referred to mediation cell for exploring the possibility of settlement for today itself at **12:00 PM**.

Parties are accordingly directed to sign the mediation referral form and to attend the mediation center at the abovesaid time.

Now to come up before this court for further proceedings/apprising the status of mediation proceedings on **23.05.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/17.04.2026