

6 CA / 254/2025
JAGPAL SINGH Vs. The State /0
(New Usman Pur)

02.07.2026

Present: Appellant is present through VC.
Ms. Reena Sharma, daughter of respondent is present.

It is informed by the daughter of respondent that in view of the mediation settlement, the appellant has already made the payment of first and second installment alongwith the penalty amount of Rs. 5000/-.

At request of both the sides, put up for recording of statement of both the parties regarding the mediation settlement on
05.08.2026.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/02.07.2026